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Form 9 9 O'PF

Department of the Treasury

Interna!

Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a){1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation .
Note: The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

OMB No 1545-0052

For calendar year 2009, or tax year beginning

, 2009, and ending

2009

G Check all that apply:

Initial return
Amended return

I__I Initial return of a former public charity
[_)a Address change

| | Final return

Name change

Name of foundation A Employeridentification number
Use the IRS
label.  |ULM FAMILY FOUNDATION 20-5745473
Otherwise, [ Number and street (or PO box number if mail is not deliveredto street address) Room/suite Tetephona number (see page 10 of the mstructions)
print
or type.
See Specific 1525 W W.T. HARRIS BLVD. D1114-044 (302) 765-5559
Instructions. | City O town, state, and ZIP code ge?;f:glf‘gggfg'e'ﬁ:m? L »
1 Foreign organizations, check here . >
CHARLOTTE . NC 2 8 2 8 8 - 1 l 6 l 2 Foreign organizations meeting the

MAVzgzg

B

SCANNED JUN.4&L 2010

0

H Check type of organization. m Section 501(c){3) exempt private foundation

85% test, check here and attach

9E1410 1000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

computation « = « = & = & . .
Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation K private foundation status ws terminated
| Fair market value of all assets at end [J Accounting method.lj Cash L’ Accrual under section 507(b){1)A), check here . P>
of year (from Part li, col. (c), line I:] Other (specify) _______________________ If the foundation 1s in a 60-month termination
16)p» $ 4,297,847, (Part I, column (d} must be on cash basis.) under section 507{b)(1)(B), check here . P> |_|
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) {a) Revenue and (b} Net investment {c) Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in enggf)i"; per income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) } {cash basis only)
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc, received {attach schedule} .
2 check B | X| gubcySen gion s ot reauredto :
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments 514 514. STMT 1
4 Dwidends and interest from securnities | . | . 106,049 105, 387. STMT 2
5a Grossrents . . . . . v v v v v v e e e
b Net rental income or (loss)
6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 ‘233, 158 P LW el oY
D s 2,898,640, REL Q
7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) , 2] l
8 Netshorttermcapital gan . . . . ... .. - MAY 2 7 2040 Q
9 Income modifications « + ¢ ¢ o ¢ o s = - e s N
10 O onaney TS, )
b Less Costof goodssold . Q@DEN. UT
¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule} | , | |
11 Other income (attach schedule) , , . . . . 14,012 14,133. STMT 4
12 Total Add lines 1 through 91 ._. . . . . . . -112,583, 120,034.
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc |
14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .
§ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits . . . . . .
é 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) , _ ., ., ., . ...
=3 b Accounting fees (attach schedule)S.'I'_M_T_ 5 . 46,137 46,137. NONH NONE
? ¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule). . .
'g 17 Interest . . . . v v v v o v v v v e
‘:;,-' 18 Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 ofllSrEMlI:mcﬁs) 1 I 323 1 7 323.
£ 19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion .
§ 20 OCCUPANCY . . & v v 4 v o ot s e e e e
o |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , , . . . .
S 22 Panting and publications . . . . .. .. ..
2|23 Other expenses (attach schedule) . . . . . .
.g 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
4 Add lines 13 through 23 . + + « v o v . . . 47,460 47,460. NONE, NONE
© 25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid . . . . .. . 179,250 179,250.
_|26 Totalexpenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 ‘_2_2 6 Z 710 47 L 460. NONH 179 L 250.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12
a Excess of over and disbur . . - 3 3 9 N 2 93 o
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 72,574.
¢ Adjusted net income (iIf negative, enter -0-). .
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2009)
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7
m Balance Sheets

Form 990-PF (2008)

20-5745473

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the
description column should be for end-of-year
amounts only (See instructions )

Beginning of year

End of year

{a) Book Value

{b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

1 Cash-non-nterest-bearing . . . . . . . .. . u e NONE
2 Savings and temporary cash investments , , ., ., .. .... 95 I 155. 293 ’ 529, 293 , 529.
3  Accounts recewable ®»
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges recewable »____
Less allowance for doubtful accounts »
5 Grantsrecetvable ., . . ... L. L L. L.
6 Recewvables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 16 of the instructions)
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) > _____ _
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » NONE
«»| 8 Inventories forsaleoruse , , ., ., .. .........
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . .. .. ... ..
2 10 a Investments- U S and state government obligations (attach schedule) NONE
b Investments - corporate stock {attach schedule) . . , . .. .. NONE
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . . . . . NONE
1 Investments - land, bulidings, >
and equipment basis ¥ _ __ _ _ _ ___________._.
tfé‘:cﬁcgé’,:‘;glﬂgd depreciaion p NONE
12  Investments -mortgage loans . . . . . . . .. .. e u ... NONE
13 Investments - other (attach schedule) ., . . . .. ... .... 4,663,855, 3,882,789, 4,004,318.
14 Land, buildings,and > .
equipmentbasts Y ___ _ _ _ __ .
Less accumulated depreciation »
(attach schedule} ¥ m -
15  Other assets (descrbe »_ _ ) NONE
16 Total assets {to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions Also, see page 1,item ) . . . .. ... ..... 4,759,010. 4,176,318, 4,297,847.
17  Accounts payable and accrued expenses |, _ . . . ... ...
18 Grantspayable .. ... ............
#|19 Deferredrevenue ., . . . ... ... ............ i
‘_E 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons !
.g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , , | , . !
=22 Other habilities (descnbe ®» )
23 Total liabilities (add hines 17 through 22} . . . . .. .. ...
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here PI_]
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
§ 24 Unrestricted . . . v v v v v vt b e e e e e e e e e e
525 Temporanlyrestricted . . . .. ... .. ... .......
f—.g 26 Permanentlyrestricted |, . . . . . . . . . et e e e e e e e |
T Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, '
z check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
6|27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds . , _ . . . ... 4,759,010. 4,176,318
g 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund | |, | | .|
2129  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds , . NONE
i 30 Total net assets or fund balances {see page 17 of the .
2 ISIUCHONS) . . . . s s e e e e e 4,759,010. 4,176,318.
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17
Of the INSTAUCHIONS) « + v v o v v v e e e e e v e e v o a s 4.,759,010. 4,176,318,
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part Ii, column (a), hne 30 {(must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn) _ L e 1 4,759,010.
2 Enter amount from Part |, line 27a . ... ... .. ... ... ........... 2 -339,293.
3 Other increases not included n line 2 (itemizep__~  ______________ 3
a Addlines 1, 2,and3 ... ... .. ... .. a 4,419, 717.
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) o { SEE STATEMENT 7 . __. 5 243,399.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {line 4 minus line 5) - Part il, column (b} line 30 . . . . . 6 4,176,318.

JSA
9E1420 1000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

Form 990-PF (2009)
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20-5745473

Form 980-PF (2009) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
BT
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e g, real estate, ﬁu’.u.?e'é égaai’é‘é ((d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co } Dbonanee | tmo’ day, yr) | MO day. yr)

1a SEE PART IV DETAIL

b

c
d
e
(e) Gross sales price {f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basis (h} Gain o (loss)
{or allowable) plus expense of sale {e} plus (f) minus (g)
a
b
[
d
e

Complete only for assets showing gain tn column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i} FMV asof 12/31/69

{j) Adjusted basis
asof 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col (1)

{1} Gains (Col (h) gain minus
col. (k}, but not less than -0-) or

over col (), if any

Losses (from col (h})

o |Q|[© [T |2

2 Capital gain net income or (net

If (loss), enter -0-in Part |, line 8

capital loss)

..... {

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 }

3 Net shortterm capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6).
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
................. 3

-233,158.

Qualification Under Section 4940(e} for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

DYes‘jNo

1 Enter the appropniate amount in each column for each year, see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

{a) (d)
{b) {c)
Calendar 35:,"23‘3;',°er?§£§.,,,,.,,9 n) Adjusted qualifying distnbutions Net value of nonchantable-use assets {col ?Q?té:er(;;%nb':ggl. )]

2008 35,000. 4,350,161. 0.00804567923

2007 297,632. 5,405,876. 0.05505712673

2006 NONE 4,925,000. NONE

2005

2004
2 Totalofhne T,columnid) |, . . . . . ... ... ... ... 2 0.06310280596
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the

number of years the foundation has been in existence if lessthanSyears ., . .. ... ... 3 0.02103426865

4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, line& = = = . . . 4 3,786,559.
5 Multiplylined byline3 ... 5 79,647.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) . . . . . . .. .. ....... 6 726.
7 AddlinesSand B, L e e e 7 80,373.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, kne 4 _ . _ . . ... ... ... ... 8 179,250.

If line 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, ine 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part Vi instructions on page 18

JSA
9E1430 1000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/

2010 10:57:17

Form 990-PF (2009)
9 -



Form 990-PF {2009) 20-5745473 Page 4
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see page 18 of the instructions)
1a Exempt operating foundations described 1n section 4940(d}{2), check here > D and enter "N/A" on lins 1
Date of rubing or determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ (attach copy of ruling letter if nec;essary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) ;'eqwrements in Part V, check 1 726.
here B [X | and enter 1% of Part L line 27b . . . ... ,
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4%
of Part |, line 12, col (b)
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4347(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2
3 ADINES TaNA2 . . ..ottt ittt et e e e e 3 726.
4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a}{1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-} , , . 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 fromline 3 If zeroorless,enter-0- , ., . . . . ... .. .. 5 726.
6 Credits/Payments
a 2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009 . _ _ . | 6a 2,056.
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld atsource , ., ., ., . . .. .. ... 6b NONE
¢ Tax pard with application for extension of ime to file (Form 8868}, ., . , . . . 6c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld . , . . . . ... .. ... ... 6d .
7 Total credits and payments Add IInes 6athrough 60 « « « « v v « o e v v v o v vt e e e e e e e yi 2,056,
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here D If Form 2220 s attached . . . .. . .
9 Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed _ . . . . . .. ... ..... >l 9
10 Overpayment. If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid , . ., ., . ... . »| 10 1,330.
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2010 estimated tax p 728 . Refunded P 602.
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No
participate or intervene in any political campaign? | | . L L L L L L L L L . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e la X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19
of the instructions for defiNIMONN? . . . . L . L . o\ ittt e e e e e 1b X
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? | | . . . . . . . 0 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1c X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year
{1) On the foundation P $ {2) On foundation managers P $
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed !
on foundation managers P $ J— -
2 Has the foundation engaged n any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? | | | | e e e e e e 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities )
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of .
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of thechanges . , . . . . ... .. .. 3 X
d4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 ormoreduringtheyear? . . . . . . . . v i v v v s s o« 4a X
b If "Yes,” has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? | . . . . . . o i v v e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4b
5 Was there a hquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringthevyear? | . . . . . . ... .. .... 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T '
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e} (relating to sections 4941 through 4945} satisfied either
® By language In the governing instrument, or
e By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that .
conflict with the state law remain in the governing INStrumMent? . . . . . . . . . 4 4 i v vt ot ot e e e e e 6 X
7 Dud the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes,” complete Part i, col (c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which 1t 1s registered {see page 19 of the
instructions) P> L
b If the answer 1s "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furmished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate} of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No,” attach explanation . . . . . . . . ... ... .. .. 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942())(3} or
4942()){5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning in 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)? If"Yes,"complete Part XIV . . . . . . . . o i e i et e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contnbutors dunng the tax year? If "Yes,” attach a schedule listing their
Names and addreSSes . . . . . . .. . .44 e . e e a4 e 4 e s . s e e e s e s 4 e e s e e e . aa s s e s aass 10 X

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E1440 1000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17
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Form 990-PF (2009) 20-5745473 Page 5
' LEURYEY Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b}{13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . . . . . . . . . . . v 0 v v v v 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
AUGUSE 17, 20087 « o o v i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 12 X
13 Dud the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? . . . . . 13 X
Website address »____ ___________________1 N, /_A_ __________________________________________________
14 The books are incare of »__WACHOVIA BANK __ __________________ Telephone no. » __(302)765-5559 ________
Located at »_ 505 CARR ROAD 2ND FLOOR, WILMINGTON, DE____________ zp+4 > _19809-2800 ____
15 Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here - - - + « « ¢« o o o o v v o 0 »
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received oraccrued duringtheyear . . . . . . .« v v v 4 v o o v o s PJ 15|
tatements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a Durning the year did the foundation {either directly or indirectly) l
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? ., . . . . . . . D Yes No
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to {or accept 1t from) a
diISQUAlIfIEd PEISON? « v & v v v et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - Yes X[ No ‘
(3) Furrush goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . . . . X| Yes - No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . .. .. X| Yes - No .
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for
the benefit oruse of a disqualified person}?. . . . . . ¢ .t v i ettt e e e e e e e I:] Yes No '
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if '
the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days ). + « « « « « ¢« v v v o 0 o D Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations — |
section 53 4941(d)-3 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? « « « + = =« + + » 1b X .
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . . ... ... ... > l:, ‘
¢ Dud the foundation engage n a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that - - oo
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 20092 . . . . . . . . . . . . . i L i it e e e e e 1c X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942()}(3) or 4942(}{5))
a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistnbuted income (lines 6d and
6e, Part XlIl) for tax year{s) beginning before 2009?. . . . . . . . . . oL Lol e d L D Yes No
If "Yes," isttheyears » _ __ __ __ ____ e __ . .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
(relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year’s undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) !
to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 of the instructions} . . . . . . ¢ ¢ v v v v o o v v v o 0 2b X
¢ If the provisions of sechion 4942(a)(2) are being apphied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here. '
> _ e e P :
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business
enterprise at any ime during the Year? . . . . . . . v v vttt e i et [ ves No !
b If "Yes," did 1t have excess business holdings in 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or i
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the |
Commussioner under section 4943(c}{7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse l
of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the -
foundation had excess business holdingsin 2009 ) . . . . . . ¢ . i i i i i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chartable purposes? . . . . . . . . 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969} that could jeopardize its B e
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2009? . . . . . . 4b X
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
9E1450 1000 11 _

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17



Form 990-PF {2009)

Part.VIl-B

(2)

(3)
(4)

(5}

6a

20-5745473 Page 6
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? _, ., . . . . |:| Yes No
Influence the outcome of any specific public election {see section 4955}; or to carry on,
directly orindirectly, any voter registration drive? . B Yes No
Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other ssmilar purposes?, _ , . ., .. ... .. Yes No
Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization descnbed 1n
section 509(a)(1), (2}, or {3}, or section 4940(d)}{2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) _ _ . , . . . D Yes No
Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, , . . . . .. ... ...... D Yes No
b If any answer i1s "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transacttons fail to qualify under the exceptions described in .
Regulations section 53 4945 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . . . . Sb
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here , , ., . . . . . . R
¢ If the answer Is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it mantained expenditure responsibility forthe grant? . . . . . . . . ..o e e e D Yes D No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d)
Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
onapersonal benefitcontract? . . . . . . . . . L. L Lo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [:I Yes No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? , . . . . . ... ... 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870 ;
7a At any time duning the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? , D Yes No :
............. 7b

b If ies, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction?

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors

1_ List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

{¢) Compensation

(b) Title, and average
(if not paid, enter
0-)

hours per week
devoted to position

(a) Name and address

{d) Contrtbutions to
employee benefit plans
and deferred compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

-0-

-0-

-0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see
If none, enter "NONE."

page 23 of the instructions).

(b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 {c) Compensation

(d) Contributionsto
employee bensfit
plans and deferred
compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE

NONE

NONE

JSA

9E1460 1000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

Form 990-PF (2009)
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20-5745473
! form d90-F (2009) Page 7

(EIaAVI[B Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services {see page 23 of the instructions). if none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person patd more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . - . . . . o v vt it ot e 4 e e e e e >| NONE

iCLANLE: M Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number

Expenses
of organizations and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc P

GELENE:E Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E1485 1000

CFz088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17 13 -



form 90-p¢ (2009) 20-5745473 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see page 24 of the instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes: .
a Average monthly fair market value of secuntties 1a 3,843,151.
b Average of monthly cash balances . . . . ... . ... ... ... b 1,071.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the instructions) _ . . . . . . . . . . ... .... 1c NONE
d Total (addlines 1a, b,andc) . . . .. .. 1d 3,844,222,
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation} . ... ... | le |
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to ne 1assets 2 NONE
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d e 3 3,844,222,
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (.fo'r ér'ea.tér.afnbdni, -sée'p.ag.e'zs
of the structions) 4 57,663.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here andon PartV,lned4 = | 5 3,786,559.
Minimum investment return. Enter 5%ofline5 . ., ... ... ... ... .. ... 6 189,328.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j}(3) and (j}(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here P D and do not complete this part.)
1 Minmum investment return from Part X, ne 6 . . v v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e 1 189,328.
2a Tax on investment income for 2009 from Part Vi, line5 _ . . . 2a 726.
b Income tax for 2009. (This does not include the tax from PartVI.} | 2b o
¢ Addlines2aand2b ... ... 2¢ 726.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract ine 2¢ fromhne 1 _ _ . _ . . ... ... ..... 3 188,602.
4 Recovenes of amounts treated as qualifyingdistributions . L 4 NONE
5 Addlhnes3andd ... ... 5 188,602.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) _ . . . . . . . .. .. ...... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract hne 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XllI,
IINE 1 « - o e e i e i e i e e e e e h e e e e a e e e e n e e e e e e w e e v e e w e s aa e e s e e e s 7 188,602.
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), ne 26 . _ . .. ... ... 1a 179,250.
b Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUIDOSES | . . 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific chanitable projects that satisfy the: X
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) _ . . L L 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . ... 3b NONE
4  Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, ine 4, . | 4 179,250.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) , . ., . . . . ... ... ... ....... 5 726.
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined . . ... ... .. ... 6 178,524.
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
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20-5745473

? 1
Form 990-PF (2009) Page 9
Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) (b) {c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2009 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2008 2008 2009
me?7 . e e e 188,602.
2 Undistnbuted income, if any, as of the end of 2009 ;
a Enter amount for2008 only . . . . ... ... 151,217.
b Total for prioryears 20_07 20 20 NON
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2009
a From2004 . _ . . .. NONE ;
b From2005 _ _ . . .. NONE :
¢ From2006 . . . . .. NONE
d From2007 , .. ... NONE
e From2008 , .. ... NONE
f Total of ines 3athroughe . . . . . ... ... NONFH
4 Qualfying distributions for 2009 from Part XII,
ned P § 179,250, . ‘
a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a _ , ., 151, 217. :
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election i
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , . , ., . NONH !
¢ Treated as distnbutions out of corpus (Election l
required - see page 26 of the instructions) . . . . NONE .
d Applied to 2009 distributable amount , , . . . 28,033.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus  , . NONE i
§ Excess distnibutions carryover applied to 2009 _ NONH NONE

(If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a).)

6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:

Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4¢, and 4e Subtract line 5 NONH |
b Prior years’ undistnbuted income Subtract
line 4b from line 2b NONE

¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistnibuted
income for which a notice of deficiency has been !
tssued, or on which the section 4942{a) tax has :
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . ... ... NONH

d Subtract line 6¢c from line 6b Taxable i
amount - see page 27 of the instructions | |, | NONH
e Undistributed income for 2008 Subtract line
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page i
27 ofthe instructions . . . . . . v v . . . .

f Undistnbuted income for 2009 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
distributed in 2010 160,569.

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus !
to satisfy requirements imposed by section !
170(b)(1}{F) or 4342(g}(3) (see page 27 of the

INSLIUCHIONS) &+ & v & v v o 4 v o v v s o n o » s NONE
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2004 not
applied on line 5 or ine 7 {see page 27 of the
INSIAUCIONS) & v v v v v v e v e e e e e e s NONH :
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010. 2
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a _ ., |, . NONH
10 Analysis of line 9. i
a Excess from 2005 . ., ., NONE
b Excess from 2006 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2007 . ., . NONE
d Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
i Form 990-PF (2009)
|
P
\
j JSA

9E1480 1000
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Form 990-PF (2009) 20-5745473 Page 10
7 mmivate Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

ta |f the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating

foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2009, enter the date oftheruling . |, _ . . . . .. .. >
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation 1s a private operating foundation described 1n section T r4942(1)(3) or I I 4942()}{5)
Tax year Prior 3 years

2a Enter the lesser of the ad-
justed net income from Part {a) 2009 {b) 2008 {c) 2007 (d) 2006
| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each
year histed

{e) Total

€ Qualfying distributions from Part
XII, ine 4 for each year listed

d  Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exemptactivities « « « . .

€ Qualbfying distnbutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activihes Subtract line
2d from hine 2c

3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
@  "Assets” alternative test - enter

(R))] Value of all assets
{2) value of assets qualifying
under section
4942(134BN). . . . .
b *Endowment alternative test-

enter 2/3 of minimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
bine 6 for each year listed

€ “Support” alternative test - enter

(1) Total support other than
gross nvestment income
{interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securilies
loans (section 512{a}{5)),
orroyalues)  _ . .

(2) Support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4942
OM3UB)w} & . . . . .

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization

{4) Gross investment income ,
iR A Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)
1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation

before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).}
N/A
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

N/A
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check here if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and doe§ not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they shoulid include:

¢ Any submission deadlines:

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:

Form 990-PF (2009)
CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17 16 -
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f

20-5745473
Form 990-PF (2009) Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

If dividual,
Recipient show amy relanionship 1o Fg{";;g:%‘f’" Purpose of grant or Amount

Name and address (home or business) any foundation marage’ | recipient contnbution
a Paid duning the year

SEE STATEMENT 9

L0 P I T N S T T T » 3a 179,250.
b Approved for future payment

A1 P R T S A A S A ST A A » 3b

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E1491 1000
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Form 990-PF (2009)

Part XVI-A

20-5745473

Page 12

Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated

1

N s wWwN

12
13

Unrelated business income

Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

(a) (b)

{c)

(d)

(e}
Related or_exemgt
unction incom
(See page 28 of

Program service revenue Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount the instructions )
a

b

c

d

e

f

g Fees and contracts from governmentagencies

Membership dues and assessments | | | |

Interest on savings and temporary cash investments 14 514.

Dividends and interest from secunties 14 106,049.

Net rental income or (loss) from real estate: i
a Debt-financed property . . . ., . ...

b Not debt-financed property , ., . . ...

Net rental income or {loss) from personal property

Other investment income , , . . . .....

Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory] 18 -233 P 158.

Net income or {loss) from special events

Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory . .

Other revenue a

b US TREASURY REFUND 1 14,012.

c

d

e N\

Subtotal Add columns (b}, (d), and (e} . . . . -112,583.

Total. Add line 12, columns (b}, (d), and (e} 13 -112,583.

(See worksheet 1n line 13 instructions on page 28 to venfy calculations }

Part XVI-B

Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to
v the accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See
page 29 of the instructions.)
NOT APPLICABLE
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1492 1000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:

57:17
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Form 990-PF (2009) 20-5745473 Page 13
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the orgamization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes | No

in section 501(c} of the Code (other than section 501(c}(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political

a ?Fgggéﬁg rT)?:\ the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of :
(1) Cash L e e e e e e e 1a(1) X
(2) Other @SSBIS . . . . . . i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . . .t .t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt orgamization ., , ., . . . ... ... e e e e et et e e e e e e 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, Orother @ssets . . . . . . . . . . v v v v o v st e s e e e e e e e 1b(3) X
{4) Reimbursement armang@ements | . . . . v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(4) X
(5) Loans orloan guarantees . . . . . . . . . L. L. i e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(S5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicHatioNS . . . . . . . . . L .t h e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(6) X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid employees , ., . . . . v v vt vt v v b v e e e e .. 1c X

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation |If the foundation received less than fair market
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received

{a) Line no {b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and shanng arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiiated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described In

section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c){3)) orinsection 5277 _ | | . . . . i i v v v v v v v o n s v v v nes Yes @ No
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule
{a) Name of organization {b) Type of organization {c) Description of relationship
/
Under penglties of perjugy, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
beljef, it if true, correct, and co })Iete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fiduciary) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
> | 04/30/201o> Trustee
e Signature of officer or trustee Date Title
2 Preparer’s 1dentifying
T Da?te Check 1f number (See Signature on
g’a ¥ 2| Preparer's } B’CQRJ[ 674 2 4 60 / self-employed ’D page 30 of the instructions)
n|zL & | signature . Otdon 14
[ ¥
& & § | Firm's name (or yours if WACHOVIA BANK ! EN B 22-1147033
& | self-employed), address, 1525 W W.T. HARRIS BLVD. D1114-044
and ZIP code CHARLOTTE, NC 28288-1161 | Phone no.
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1493 1000
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

l'!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis (loss)
TOTAL SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 188.
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 1,145.
748. ISHARES DJ US MEDICAL DEVICE 10/12/2007| 01/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
28,008.00 46,271.00 -18,263.00
835. ISHARES S&P NA TECH SOFT IF 12/19/2007| 01/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
26,388.00 42,934.00 -16,546.00
727. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT HEALTHCARE 03/24/2008| 01/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
31,095.00 37,477.00 -6,382.00
409. VANGUARD CONSUMER STAPLES ETF 11/02/2007| 01/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,815.00 28,812.00 -5,997.00
1316. SPDR S&P RETAIL ETF 09/16/2008 | 02/05/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
26,361.00 42,716.00 -16,355.00
151. SPDR S&P RETAIL ETF 01/30/2008| 02/05/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,025.00 4,948.00 -1,923.00
548 . VANGUARD ENERGY ETF 10/12/2007| 02/05/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
36,737.00 57,299.00 -20,562.00
1812. ISHARES BARCLAYS 7-10 YEAR TREASUR 10/12/2007{ 02/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
173,781.00 120,773.00 53,008.00
251. ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3 YEAR TREASURY 08/11/2008| 02/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,142.00 20,770.00 372.00
736. ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3 YEAR TREASURY 02/06/2007 | 02/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
61,995.00 4,234.00 57,761.00
9E17£A1 000
20 -
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CAPITAL GAl

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

gENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description bl Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad; basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis (loss)
1233. ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3 YEAR CREDIT B 12/10/2007| 02/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
124,552.00 124,940.00 -388.00
651. VANGUARD INDUSTRIALS ETF 04/16/2008| 03/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,266.00 45,427.00 -27,161.00
134. VANGUARD INDUSTRIALS ETF 11/02/2007| 03/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,760.00 9,515.00 -5,755.00
1053. ISHARES S&P 1500 INDEX FD 10/13/2008 | 03/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
37,629.00 44,500.00 -6,871.00
1816. ISHARES S & P SMALLCAP 600 INDEX F 01/21/2009| 03/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
65,905.00 103,123.00 -37,218.00
508. VANGUARD INDUSTRIALS ETF 06/27/2008| 03/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,067.00 32,390.00 -15,323.00
316. VANGUARD INDUSTRIALS ETF 02/06/2007| 03/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,616.00 21,463.00 -10,847.00
1506. POWERSHARES DYNAMIC UTILITIES PORT 11/10/2008| 03/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,884.00 23,147.00 -3,263.00
210. VANGUARD CONSUMER STAPLES ETF 11/02/2007( 03/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,888.00 14,702.00 -3,814.00
327. POWERSHARES DB COMMODITY IND 12/23/2008} 04/03/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,851.00 6,538.00 313.00
2895. SPDR LEHMAN 1-3 MTH T-BILL E 03/09/2009| 04/03/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
132,708.00 132,820.00 -112.00
9E17£A1 000
21 -
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses_of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
147. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BOND FUND 02/17/2009| 04/13/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,581.00 15,411.00 170.00
1599. TECHNOLOGY SELECT SECTOR SPDR FD 11/30/2007| 04/23/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
26,786.00 42,453.00 -15,667.00
40. VANGUARD FINANCIALS ETF 03/03/2008| 04/23/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
867.00 1,725.00 -858.00
736. ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3 YEAR CREDIT BO 12/10/2007| 04/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
74,069.00 74,388.00 -319.00
1590. VANGUARD ENERGY ETF 02/06/2007 | 04/29/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,729.00 16,106.00 -3,377.00
408. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1 03/27/2008| 04/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
36,166.00 54,991.00 -18,825.00
423. SPDR S&P OIL & GAS EXPLORATION & PR 03/03/2008| 05/05/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,075.00 23,303.00 -9,228.00
777. POWERSHARES DYNAMIC RETAIL PORTFOLI 03/31/2009| 05/07/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,361.00 9,965.00 1,396.00
4037. POWERSHARES DYN BANKING 02/07/2008| 05/12/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,544.00 44,019.00 6,525.00
916. POWERSHARES DYN INSURANCE PT 07/21/2008| 05/12/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,799.00 13,576.00 -2,777.00
848. TECHNOLOGY SELECT SECTOR SPDR FD 11/30/2007| 05/12/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,435.00 22,514.00 -8,079.00
E 75(511\1 000
* 22 -
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTNF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o1 Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis (loss})
523. ISHARES DOW JONES US TELECOMMUNICAT 01/28/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,054.00 8,562.00 492.00
2058. POWERSHARES DYNAMIC UTILITIES PORT 12/18/2008| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
26,548.00 31,129.00 -4,581.00
710. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1 03/27/2008| 06/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
66,391.00 94,649.00 -28,258.00
2162. ISHARES S&P 1500 INDEX FD 10/13/2008| 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
86,590.00 91,366.00 -4,776.00
133. ISHARES GS $ INVESTOP CORPORATE BON 09/11/2008| 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,253.00 13,403.00 -150.00
1208. ISHARES GS $ INVESTOP CORPORATE BO 10/12/2007| 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
120,372.00 128,854.00 -8,482.00
2484, ISHARES MSCI EAFE INDEX FD 10/12/2007| 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
111,754.00 203,836.00 -92,082.00
234. ISHARES IBOXX H/Y CORP BOND 02/27/2009| 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,037.00 15,757.00 2,280.00
859. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BOND FUND 02/17/2009} 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
90,298.00 90,052.00 246.00
2826. POWERSHARES DYN PHARMACEUTIC 01/25/2008| 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
42,692.00 51,050.00 -8,358.00
1875. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1 04/03/2009| 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
167,696.00 174,671.00 -6,975.00
9517'3'3"1 000
23 -
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\QENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description b Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)
40. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1 03/27/2008| 07/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,578.00 5,332.00 -1,754.00
1496. ISHARES LEHMAN 10 -20 YEAR TR 12/03/2007| 07/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
161,133.00 158,981.00 2,152.00
430. ISHARES DJ US AEROSPACE & DF 02/28/1970| 07/16/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,830.00 1.00 17,829.00
708. SPDR LEHMAN HIGH YIELD BD 02/25/2008| 07/16/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,491.00 33,157.00 -8,666.00
801. POWERSHARES DYN PHARMACEUTIC 12/18/2008| 07/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,960.00 12,552.00 408.00
2039. POWERSHARES DYN PHARMACEUTIC 01/25/2008| 07/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
32,990.00 12,918.00 20,072.00
1647. ISHARES MSCI EMERGING MARKETS INDE 08/04/2008| 08/21/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
59,688.00 74,667.00 -14,979.00
3656. POWERSHARES DYN L/C GROWTH 10/19/2007| 08/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
46,395.00 68,193.00 -21,798.00
1821. POWERSHARES DYNAMIC RETAIL PORTFOL 03/31/2009| 09/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
27,413.00 20,958.00 6,455.00
226 . POWERSHARES DYB INDUSTRIALS 09/16/2008| 09/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,781.00 6,152.00 -1,371.00
780. POWERSHARES DYB INDUSTRIALS 09/03/2008 | 09/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,501.00 22,667.00 -6,166.00
9517§(S>A1 000
24 -
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\gENT INCOME

Date

Date sold

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

Kind of Property Description or]
D acquired
~ Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
289. VANGUARD UTILITIES ETF 10/12/2007 09/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,601.00 25,048.00 -7,447.00
647. TECHNOLOGY SELECT SECTOR SPDR FD 11/30/2007| 09/16/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,511.00 17,178.00 -3,667.00
240. VANGUARD UTILITIES ETF 10/12/2007| 09/16/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,147.00 20,556.00 -5,409.00
500. ISHARES INC MSCI PACIFIC EC JPN 10/12/2007| 09/18/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,826.00 29,125.00 -9,299.00
481. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT HEALTHCARE 07/10/2009| 10/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,024.00 21,415.00 3,609.00
201. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT HEALTHCARE 03/24/2008 | 10/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,457.00 10,362.00 95.00
274 . SPDR TR UNIT SER 1 04/03/2009! 10/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,370.00 22,889.00 6,481.00
613. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT HEALTHCARE 07/10/2009| 10/23/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
31,820.00 27,292.00 4,528.00
265. VANGUARD UTILITIES ETF 04/04/2007| 10/23/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,419.00 22,536.00 -6,117.00
565. ISHARES MSCI EAFE INDEX FD 02/06/2007| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
31,799.00 42,415.00 -10,616.00
503. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT MATERIAL ET 05/07/2009{ 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,855.00 19,465.00 5,390.00
951738‘\1 000
25 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTH

l'!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description & Date Date sold
D acquired
‘Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad] basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
1430. SPDR KBW BANK ETF 09/09/2009| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
31,406.00 32,915.00 -1,509.00
733. ISHARES S&P MIDCAP 400 INDEX FD 07/20/2009| 11/23/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
51,356.00 43,692.00 7,664.00
1287. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT HEALTHCARE 11/23/2009( 12/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
72,373.00 65,408.00 6,965.00
313. VANGUARD ENERGY ETF 10/20/2009| 12/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
26,066.00 27,121.00 -1,055.00
6. VANGUARD ENERGY ETF 02/06/2007| 12/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
500.00 509.00 -9.00
3766. VANGUARD FINANCIALS ETF 09/09/2009| 12/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
107,375.00 92,694.00 14,681.00
1941. VANGUARD FINANCIALS ETF 02/28/1970| 12/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
55,341.00 1.00 55,340.00
212. RYDEX RYDEX S&P EQ WGT TECHNOLOGY 11/10/2009| 12/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,731.00 9,020.00 711.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) ottt ettt ettt it eens -233,158.
9517'3'3/‘1 000
26
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. ULM,FAMILY FOUNDATION 20-5745473

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
BOOK VALUE ADJUSTMENT 243,399.
TOTAL 243,399,

STATEMENT

X0s76 2000 ~F7088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17 33
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ULM\FAMILY FOUNDATION

20-5745473

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
ELIZABETH A. ULM
ADDRESS :
1240 RAMSER DRIVE
BOGART, GA 30622

OFFICER NAME:
WILLIAM LEE ULM SR.
ADDRESS:
1240 RAMSER DRIVE
BOGART, GA 30622
TITLE:
PRESIDENT

OFFICER NAME:
MARCIA L. ULM
ADDRESS:
1240 RAMSER DRIVE
BOGART, GA 30622
TITLE:
TREASURER/SECRETARY

OFFICER NAME:
WILLIAM L. ULM, JR.
ADDRESS:
1240 RAMSER DRIVE
BOGART, GA 30622

OFFICER NAME:
WACHOVIA BANK, NA
ADDRESS:
1525 WEST WT HARRIS BLVD
CHARLOTTE, 28288-5709, NC

X0576 2000 \ponge 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

STATEMENT

34
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ULM FAMILY FOUNDATION 20-5745473
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
GENERAL PURPOSE
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PUBLIC CHARITY
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ...ttt ittt ittt ittt ittt ttesaneneaenan 179, 250.

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 179,250.

STATEMENT 9

XD576 2000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17 35



SCHEBULE D

(Form 1041) Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the instructions for

Department of the Treasury
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

Internal Revenue Service

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

ULM FAMILY FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

20-5745473

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{e) Cost or other basis {f) Gain or {loss) for
{a) Description of property {b) Dat d| (c)Dat id -
(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of 2" Co ) (mo, day,ye) | (mo,day.yr) (e Sales prica fseepage dofthe | the entire yoar
1a
SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 188.
b Enter the short-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line 1b _ , . . . .. . .. .. . . . . ... .. 1b -73,718.
2 Short-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , _ . . . . .. .......... 2
3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , ., , , ., .. .. 3
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet | . . . . et a |l )
5 Net shortterm gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column {(f). Enter here and on line 13,
column (3) Onthe back . . v . v o i v i e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » 1|5 -73,530.

F1ed|lll Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(e) Cost or other basis (f) Gain or (loss) for
{a) Descniption of rty {b) Dat d| (c) Date sold A
(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of 2" Co ) (mo. day.yr) | (mo,day,vr) (d) Sales price (seepagedofthe | the entire yoar
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 1,145.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), If any, from Schedule D-1,line6b, , . . . . .. ... ... .. c.c.u.... 6b -160,773.
7 Long-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , ., , . ........ 7
8 Net long-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ _ _ . ., .. ... 8
9 Capital gaindistributions | | . . . . . . . ... e e e e e e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Part] | . . .. . . .. e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSNBEE | . . . . o\t it sttt et et e e 11 | )
12 Net long-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3)onthe back . v v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s s e e e e e e e e e » |12 -159,628.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
9F1210 2 000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009
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! Schedul® D (Form 1041} 2009 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and 1l {1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see page 5) or trust's (3) Total
13 Net shortterm gainor(loss) . . . . . ... ... . ... ...... 13 -73,530.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforyear . . . . . . . . ... .. ... 14a -159,628.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gamn (see line 18 of the wrksht), . , , . 14b
€ 2B%rate gain ., . . . .. ... e e e 14¢c
15 Total net gain or {loss). Combine ines 13 and 14a , . . _ . . . » |15 -233,158.

Note: If iine 15, column (3), 1s a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, Iine 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, Iine 4a). If ines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ine 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:
a Thelossontine 15, column (3)or b $3,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 |{ 3,000)

Note: /f the loss on hine 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, ine 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part |l and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2)}, and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

e Either line 14b, col. (2) orline 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both hnes 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, 1s more than zero Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, co! (2) or line 14c, col (2) 1s more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 {or Form 990-T, line 34) , . . [ 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column {2)
but not less than zero 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, hine 2b(2) (or enter the qualfied

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 980-T) , . { 19
20 Addlines18and 19 ., . . ... ... .. .... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- . . » | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20 If zero or less,enter-0- . . . .......... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter-0- , , . . ... ...... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amounton line 17 or$2,300 _ . . .. ... ..... 24

25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 247
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromline23 . . . . . ... ............. 25

26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24 . . . . . L. e e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?

D Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30, go to hne 31 D NoO. Enter the smaller of line 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from hine 26 (if line 26 is blank, enter -0-} _, . . .. ... .. 28
29 Subtract line 28 from line 27 | . . . . . s e e e e e e e e e e e 29
30 Multiply ine 29 by 15% (.15} | | | . . . L e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23 Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts

(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) . . . . . . . . . . . . v v v 31
32 Addlmes 30 and 31 | | L L e e e e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts

(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions forForm 1041} , . . . . ... .. . ... ... ... 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule

G, line la(orForm 990-T, ine 36) . . . . . . . o o v o o e s e e e e e s e e e e e e s e e e 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009

JSA
9F1220 2 000

CFz088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17 46 -



!

SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

ULM _FAMILY FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

20-5745473

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

n r xam b) Date (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis in or
08 T prleneaol 2 Gt e || wmpedaihe | Mechmenetie” | SOSNI
1a 727. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT
HEALTHCARE 03/24/2008] 01/28/2009 31,085.00 37,477.00 -6,382.00
1316. SPDR S&P RETAIL ETF
09/16/2008 | 02/05/2009 26,361.00 42,716.00 -16,355.00
251, ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3
YEAR TREASURY BOND 08/11/2008| 02/17/2009 21,142.00 20,770.00 372.00
651. VANGUARD INDUSTRIALS
ETF 04/16/2008| 03/09/2009 18,266.00 45,427.00 -27,161.00
1053, ISHARES S&P 1500
INDEX FD 10/13/2008 | 03/18/2009 37,629.00 44,500.00 -6,871.00
1816. ISHARES S & P
SMALLCAP 600 INDEX FUND 01/21/2009} 03/18/2009 65,905.00 103,123.00 -37,218.00
508. VANGUARD INDUSTRIALS
ETF 06/27/2008 | 03/18/2009 17,067.00 32,390.00 -15,323.00
1506. POWERSHARES DYNAMIC
UTILITIES PORTFOLIO 11/10/2008 | 03/31/2009 159,884.00 23,147.00 -3,263.00
327. POWERSHARES DB
COMMODITY IND 12/23/2008 | 04/03/2009 6,851.00 6,538.00 313.00
2895. SPDR LEHMAN 1-3 MTH
T-BILL E 03/09/2009 ! 04/03/2009 132,708.00 132,820.00 -112.00
147. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS
BOND FUND 02/17/2009| 04/13/2009 15,581.00 15,411.00 170.00
777. POWERSHARES DYNAMIC
RETATL PORTFQLIO 03/31/2009]| 05/07/2009 11,361.00 9,965.00 1,396.00
916. POWERSHARES DYN
INSURANCE PT 07/21/2008] 05/12/2009 10,799.00 13,576.00 -2,777.00
523. ISHARES DOW JONES US
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 01/28/2009 ] 05/22/2009 9,054.00 8,562.00 492.00
2058. POWERSHARES DYNAMIC
UTILITIES PORTFOLIO 12/18/2008 | 05/22/2009 26,548.00 31,129.00 -4,581.00
2162. ISHARES S&P 1500
INDEX FD 10/13/2008| 07/06/2009 86,590.00 91,366.00 -4,776.00
133. ISHARES GS $ INVESTOP
CORPORATE BOND FD 09/11/2008| 07/06/2009 13,253.00 13,403.00 -150.00
234. ISHARES IBOXX H/Y
CORP_BOND 02/27/2009| 07/06/2009 18,037.00 15,757.00 2,280.00
859. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS
BOND FUND 02/17/2009| 07/06/2009 90,298.00 90,052.00 246.00
1875. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1
04/03/2009| 07/06/2009 167,696.00 174,671.00 -6,975.00
801. POWERSHARES DYN
PHARMACEUTIC 12/18/2008 | 07/28/2009 12,960.00 12,552.00 408.00
1821. POWERSHARES DYNAMIC
RETAIL PORTFOLIOQO 03/31/2009| 09/08/2009 27,413.00 20,958.00 6,455.00
226. POWERSHARES DYB
INDUSTRIALS 09/16/2008 | 09/09/2009 4,781.00 6,152.00 -1,371.00
481. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT
HEALTHCARE 07/10/2009| 10/09/2009 25,024.00 21,415.00 3,609.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
9F1221 4 000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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!

SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041}

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D

(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

ULM FAMILY FOUNDATION
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

Employer identification number

20-5745473

(d) Sales price

(e) Cost or other basis

b) Date
P i lesal 2 Cor s | o | weptdafhe | el | SN,
1a 274. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1
04/03/2009| 10/09/2009 29,370.00 22,889.00 6,481.00
613. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT
HEALTHCARE 07/10/2009| 10/23/2009 31,820.00 27,292.00 4,528.00
503. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT
MATERIAL ET 05/07/20091{ 11/10/2009 24,855.00 19,465.00 5,390.00
1430. SPDR KBW BANK ETF
09/09/2009| 11/10/2009 31,406.00 32,915.00 -1,509.00
733. ISHARES S&P MIDCAP
400 INDEX FD 07/20/2009| 11/23/2009 51,356.00 43,692.00 7,664.00
1287. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT
HEALTHCARE 11/23/2009] 12/17/2009 72,373.00 65,408.00 6,965.00
313. VANGUARD ENERGY ETF
10/20/2009| 12/17/2009 26,066.00 27,121.00 -1,055.00
3766. VANGUARD FINANCIALS
ETF 09/09/2009| 12/17/2009 107,375.00 92,694.00 14,681.00
212. RYDEX RYDEX S&P EQ
WGT TECHNOLOGY 11/10/2009| 12/28/2009 9,731.00 9,020.00 711.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . . . . ... .. ... ... -73,718.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA

8F1221 4 000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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! Scheduf® D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identfication number if shown on the other side

ULM FAMILY FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

20-5745473

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example

{b) Date

{c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

(see page 4 of the

(e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the

(f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) (mic?:;?,dyr ) (mo, day, yr ) instructions) \nstructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
6a 748. ISHARES DJ US MEDICAL
DEVICE 10/12/2007 ] 01/08/2009 28,008.00 46,271.00 -18,263.00
835. ISHARES S&P NA TECH
SOFT IF 12/19/2007| 01/28/2009 26,388.00 42,934.00 -16,546.00
409. VANGUARD CONSUMER
STAPLES ETF 11/02/2007( 01/28/2009 22,815.00 28,812.00 -5,997.00
151. SPDR S&P RETAIL ETF
01/30/2008 | 02/05/2009 3,025.00 4,948.00 -1,923.00
548. VANGUARD ENERGY ETF
10/12/2007 | 02/05/2009 36,737.00 57,299.00 -20,562.00
1812. ISHARES BARCLAYS
7-10 YEAR TREASURY BOND 10/12/2007| 02/17/2009 173,781.00 120,773.00 53,008.00
736. ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3
YEAR TREASURY BOND 02/06/2007] 02/17/2009 61,995.00 4,234.00 57,761.00
1233. ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3
YEAR CREDIT BOND FD 12/10/2007] 02/17/2009 124,552.00 124,940.00 -388.00
134 . VANGUARD INDUSTRIALS
ETF 11/02/2007( 03/09/2009 3,760.00 9,515.00 -5,755.00
316. VANGUARD INDUSTRIALS
ETF 02/06/2007| 03/18/2009 10,616.00 21,463.00 -10,847.00
210. VANGUARD CONSUMER
STAPLES ETF 11/02/2007| 03/31/2009 10,888.00 14,702.00 -3,814.00
1599. TECHNOLOGY SELECT
SECTOR SPDR FD 11/30/2007 | 04/23/2009 26,786.00 42,453.00 ~-15,667.00
40. VANGUARD FINANCIALS
ETF 03/03/2008 | 04/23/2009 867.00 1,725.00 -858.00
736. ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3
YEAR CREDIT BOND FD 12/10/2007 | 04/27/2009 74,069.00 74,388.00 -319.00
190. VANGUARD ENERGY ETF
02/06/2007 04/29/2009 12,725.00 16,106.00 -3,377.00
408. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1
03/27/2008 | 04/30/2009 36,166.00 54,991.00 -18,825.00
423. SPDR S&P OIL & GAS
EXPLORATION & PRODUCT 03/03/2008| 05/05/2009 14,075.00 23,303.00 -9,228.00
4037. POWERSHARES DYN
BANKING 02/07/2008 | 05/12/2009 50,544.00 44,019.00 6,525.00
848. TECHNOLOGY SELECT
SECTOR SPDR FD 11/30/2007 05/12/2009 14,435.00 22,514.00 -8,079.00
710. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1
03/27/2008 | 06/08/2009 66,391.00 94,649.00 -28,258.00
1208. ISHARES GS $
INVESTOP CORPORATE BOND FD | 10/12/2007| 07/06/2009 120,372.00 128,854.00 -8,482.00
2484 . ISHARES MSCI EAFE
INDEX FD 10/12/2007] 07/06/2009 111,754.00 203,836.00 -92,082.00
2826. POWERSHARES DYN
PHARMACEUTIC 01/25/2008 | 07/06/2009 42,692.00 51,050.00 -8,358.00
40. SPDR TR UNIT SER 1
03/27/2008 | 07/06/2009 3,578.00 5,332.00 -1,754.00
1496. ISHARES LEHMAN 10
-20 YEAR TR 12/03/2007 07/15/2009 161,133.00 158,981.00 2,152.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f} Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA

9F1222 3 000

CFz088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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! Schedul®D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

ULM FAMILY FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

20-5745473

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example

{b) Date

(c) Date sold

(d) Sales price
(see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of "2* Co ) (m?)c,q:;ry?c;r ) {mo, day,yr) instructions) instructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
6a 430. ISHARES DJ US

AEROSPACE & DF 02/28/1970] 07/16/2009 17,830.00 1.00 17,829.00
708. SPDR LEHMAN HIGH

YIELD BD 02/25/2008 07/16/2009 24,491.00 33,157.00 -8,666.00
2039. POWERSHARES DYN

PHARMACEUTIC 01/25/2008 | 07/28/2009 32,990.00 12,918.00 20,072.00
1647. ISHARES MSCI

EMERGING MARKETS INDEX FD 08/04/2008 | 08/21/2009 59,688.00 74,667.00 -14,979.00
3656. POWERSHARES DYN L/C

GROWTH 10/19/2007 | 08/26/2009 46,395.00 68,193.00 -21,798.00
780. POWERSHARES DYB

INDUSTRIALS 09/03/2008 | 09/09/2009 16,501.00 22,667.00 -6,166.00
289. VANGUARD UTILITIES

ETF 10/12/2007f 09/09/2009 17,601.00 25,048.00 -7,447.00
647. TECHNOLOGY SELECT

SECTOR SPDR FD 11/30/2007 | 09/16/2009 13,511.00 17,178.00 -3,667.00
240. VANGUARD UTILITIES

ETF 10/12/2007 | 09/16/2009 15,147.00 20,556.00 -5,409.00
500. ISHARES INC MSCI

PACIFIC EC JPN 10/12/2007 | 09/18/2009 19,826.00 29,125.00 -9,299.00
201. RYDEX S&P EQ WGT

HEALTHCARE 03/24/2008 | 10/09/2009 10,457.00 10,362.00 95.00
265. VANGUARD UTILITIES

ETF 04/04/2007 | 10/23/2009 16,419.00 22,536.00 -6,117.00
565. ISHARES MSCI EAFE

INDEX FD 02/06/2007] 11/10/2009 31,799.00 42,415.00 -10,616.00
6. VANGUARD ENERGY ETF

02/06/2007 | 12/17/2009 500.00 509.00 -9.00

1941. VANGUARD FINANCIALS

ETF 02/28/1970| 12/17/2009 55,341.00 1.00 55,340.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,lne6b . . . .. . .. ... ....... -160,773.00

JSA
9F1222 3000

CFZz088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009
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r ULM FAMILY FOUNDATION

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3 YEAR TREASURY BOND
ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BOND FUND

TOTAL SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS
ISHARES BARCLAYS 7-10 YEAR TREASURY BOND
ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3 YEAR TREASURY BOND
ISHARES BARCLAYS 1-3 YEAR CREDIT BOND FD
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

XD576 2000

CFZ088 543P 04/30/2010 10:57:17

20-5745473

130.00
59.00
188.00
486.00
656.00
3.00
1,145.00
1,145.00

STATEMENT 1

51 E



149

BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

03/25/09 g};gﬁlggm.a CONTRIBUTION CAMP BOGGY CREEK FROM THE ULM FOUNDA -10000.00 -10000.00 090300036
Fon FOR 2008 **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
N PAID TO
CAMP BOGGY CREEK
TR TRAN#=000000000000004 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
03/25/09 (I:ggRéggsLs CONTRIBUTION THE MAYO CLINIC FROM THE ULM FOUNDAT -7500 00 -7500 00 090300037
FOR 2009 **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO
THE MAYO CLINIC
TR TRAN#=000000000000005 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
03/25/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST. JUDE CHILDREN’S RESEARCH HOSPITA -10000.00 10000.00 090300
. . - . 038
];O;'ROM THE ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009 **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO-
ST JUDE CHILDREN’S RESEARCH HOSPITAL
TR TRAN#=000000000000006 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
03/25/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION THE WAY CAFE FROM THE ULM FOUNDATION -10000 00 -10000.00 090300035
FggR 2009 ++CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO
THE WAY CAFE
TR TRAN#=000000000000003 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
03/25/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION NORTH GEORGIA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION F -10000 00 -10000 00 090300040
ROM THE ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009 FOR USE BY ONE ATHENS COMMUN **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
ITY FOUNDATION
FOR
PAID TO
NORTH GEORGIA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=000000000000008 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
03/25/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST. JOSEPH CHARITY FROM THE ULM FOUN -10000 00 -10000.00 090300041
DATION FOR 2009 **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
FOR
PAID TO
ST JOSEPH CHARITY .
TR TRAN#=000000000000009 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
149  BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
ATHENS ARRA HOMELESS SEELTER
TR TRAN#=000000000000001 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/30/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION THE SPARROWS NEST FROM THE ULM FOUND -5000.00 -5000.00 090400050
ATION FOR 2009 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
FOR: **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO:
THE SPARROWS NEST
TR TRAN#=000000000000012 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/30/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION THE PELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES -10000.00 -10000.00 090400051
FROM THE ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
POR: **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO:
THE FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES
TR TRAN#=000000000000013 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/30/03 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION USO FROM THE ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009 -10000.00 -10000.00 090400049
FOR: BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PAID TO: «*CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
uso
TR TRAN#=000000000000011 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/30/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST. IGNATIUS LOYOLA ACADEMY FROM THE -10000.00 -10000.00 090400053
ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
FOR: **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO:
ST. IGNATIUS LOYOLA ACADEMY
TR TRAN#=000000000000015 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/30/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION FROM THE ULM -10000.00 +10000.00 090400054
FOUNDATION FOR 2009 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
FOR: *«CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO:
MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=000000000000016 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/30/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST GALILER OUTREACE MINISTRY FROM TH -5000.00 -5000.00 090400055
E ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
FOR: «*CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO:
ST GALILEE OUTREACH MINISTRY
TR TRAN#=000000000000017 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/30/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION TOYS FOR TOTS FROM THE ULM POUNDATIO -5000.00 -5000.00 090400056
N FOR 2009 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
FOR: **CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO:
TOYS FOR TOTS
TR TRAN#=000000000000018 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/30/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION THE SALVATION ARMY PROM THE ULM FOUN -5000.00 -5000.00 090400052
DATION FOR 2009 BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
POR: *+CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
PAID TO:
THE SALVATION ARMY
TR TRAN#=000000000000014 TR CD=755 REG=0 PORT=INC
12/23/09 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA FROM THE ULM P -1750 00 -1750 00 0912000031

OUNDATION
FOR
PAID TO:

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TD TDANMH-NNNAANANNNANAANT TD M.CEN LGN POART=TNC

*+CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
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pprn "= -

WACHOVIA BANK
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

149
03/25/09

03/25/09

03/25/09

03/25/09

03/25/09

03/25/09

03/25/09

03/25/09

03/25/09

03/25/09

03/27/09

03/31/09

04/20/09

BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ST JOSEPH SCHOOL FROM THE ULM FOUND
ATION FOR 2009
FOR
PAID TO

ST JOSEPH SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=000000000000010 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ATHENS AREA HOMELESS SHELTER FROM TH
E ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009
FOR
PAID TO

ATHENS AREA HOMELESS SHELTER
TR TRAN#=000000000000011 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION PROJECT SAFE FROM THE ULM FOUNDATION
FOR 2009
FOR
PAID TO

PROJECT SAFE
TR TRAN#=000000000000007 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION NORTHEAST GA COUNCIL - BOY SCOUTS OF
AMERICA FROM THE ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009
FOR:
PAID TO-

NORTHEAST GA COUNCIL - BOY SCOUTS OF AME
TR TRAN#=000000000000017 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ATHENS AREA HUNANE SOCIETY FROM THE
ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009
FOR -
PAID TO

ATHENS AREA HUNANE SOCIETY
TR TRAN#=000000000000018 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FOOD BANK OF NORTHEAST GEORGIA FROM
THE ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009
FOR
PAID TO

FOOD BANK OF NORTHEAST GEORGIA
TR TRAN#=000000000000012 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION HOME OF GRACE FROM THE ULM FOUNDATIO
N FOR 2009
FOR.
PAID TO

HOME OF GRACE
TR TRAN#=000000000000013 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION MERCY HEALTH CENTER, INC. FROM THE U
LM FOUNDATION FOR 2009
FOR
PAID TO

MERCY HEALTH CENTER, INC.
TR TRAN#=000000000000014 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION JEANNETTE RANKIN FOUNDATION FROM THE
ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009
FOR
PAID TO

JEANNETTE RANKIN FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=000000000000015 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ARCH FOUNDATION/UNIVERSITY OF GA FRO
M THE ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009 FOR USE BY THE COMPANION ANIMA
L FUND
FOR
PAID TO

ARCH FOUNDATION/UNIVERSITY OF GA
TR TRAN#=0000000000000126 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
REVERSAL - NEGATES PREVIOUS ENTRY
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ATHENS AREA HUNANE SOCIETY FROM THE
ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2005 [REVERSED 03/27/09]
FOR:
PAID TO:

ATHENS AREA HUNANE SOCIBTY
TR TRAN#=000000000000004 TR CDs550 REG=0 PORT=INC
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ATHENS AREA HUMANE SOCIETY FROM THE
ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009
FOR
PAID TO

ATHENS AREA HUMANE SOCIETY
TR TRAN#=000000000000014 TR CD=550 REG=0 PORT=INC
REVERSAL - NEGATES PREVIOUS ENTRY
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION ATHENS AREA HOMELESS SHELTER FROM TH
E ULM FOUNDATION FOR 2009 [REVERSED 04/20/09]
FOR:
PAID TO:

-10000

-10000

-5000

-5000

-10000

-5000

-5000

-5000

-5000

5000.

-5000.

10000.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

PAGE 20
RUN 04/30/2010

10 54 24 AM
EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

-10000 00 090300042
**CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-10000 00 090300043
*+*CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-10000 00 090300039
*~CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-5000 00 090300049
**CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-5000 00 090300050
**CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-10000.00 090300044
**CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-5000 00 090300045
**CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-5000 00 090300046
*+*CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-5000 00 090300047
**CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-5000 00 090300048
**CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

5000.00 090300055

REVERSAL TRANSACTION - REVIEW

«*CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA

-5000 00 090300069
**CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
10000.00 050400038

REVERSAL TRANSACTION - REVIEW

*+*CHANGED** 04/22/10 SRA
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Form 3868 Application for Extension of Time To File an
(Rev Apnl 2009) Exempt Organization Return OMB No 1545-1709

Department of the Treasu - .y
Internal Revenue Service v D> File a separate application for each return.

e If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part § and check thisbox . ., . . ... .......

o |[f you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il {on page 2 of this form).
Do not complete Part Il unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original {no copies needed).
A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension - check this box and complete

22T 1 1112 > D

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of
time to file income tax returns.

Electronic Filing (e-file). Generally, you can electronically file Form 8868 if you want a 3-month automatic extension of time to file
one of the returns noted below (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T). However, you cannot file Form 8868
electronically 1if (1) you want the additional (not automatic) 3-month extension or (2) you file Forms 990-BL, 6069, or 8870, group
returns, or a composite or consolidated From 990-T. Instead, you must submit the fully completed and signed page 2 (Part Il) of Form
8868 For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efileand click on e-file for Charities & Nonprofits.

Type or Name of Exempt Organization Employer identification number

print ULM FAMILY FOUNDATION 20-5745473

File by the Number, street, and room or suite no If a P O box, see instructions

due date for 1525 W W.T. HARRIS BLVD. D1114-044

filing your —
,e,l,?,}’ See City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions

instructions CHARLOTTE, NC 28288-1161
Check type of return to be filed (file a separate application for each return):
Form 990 Form 990-T (corporation)
Form 990-BL Form 990-T (sec 401(a) or 408(a} trust)
Form 990-EZ Form 990-T (trust other than above)
Form 990-PF Form 1041-A

Form 4720
Form 5227
Form 6069
Form 8870

The books are in the care of » WACHOVIA BANK

Telephone No. » (302) 765-5559 FAX No »

e If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check thisbox ., ., ... ......... > D
e |[f this is for a Group Return, enter the organization’s four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) .Ifthes is

for the whole group, check this box - > I:I . If it is for part of the group, check this box - . > l__l and attach a list with the

pames and EINs of alt members the extension wyill cover,

1 | request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T) extension of time
until 08/16 ,2010 . to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above. The extension s

for the organization's return for:

> calendar year 2009 or
» - tax year beginning , , and ending ;

2 [f this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: E] Initial return l___’ Final return ’:l Change in accounting period

3a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any

nonrefundable credits See instructions 3a|$ NONE
b If this application is for Form 990-PF or 990-T, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax payments
made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit 3b|$

¢ Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, or, if required, deposit
with FTD coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See
instructions. 3c|$ NONE
Caution. If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EQ and Form 8879-EO
for payment instructions.
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions. Form 8868 (Rev 4-2009)

JSA
9F8054 2 000

CFZ088 543P 05/07/2010 16:08:20 2 E



